rm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
AB No 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2005)	
PATENTS	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): BRETT P. SEBER (05/16/2005) AND ERIC B. CARMICHAEL (05/16/2005)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: I.D.L. TECH TOOLS, LLC
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): <u>in parentheses after inventor name</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?YesX_No	Street Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	136 ROTARY DRIVE
XAssignment     Merger       Security Agreement     Change of Name	City:
Government Interest Assignment	State:NEW JERSEY
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 07901
	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
Additional numbers attached	d? Yes XNO
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:
Name: Arnold B. Dompieri LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting till</li> </ul>
City: Westfield	6. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (903) 518-6310	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Fax Number: (905) 654-7866	Authorized User Name Arnold B. Dompieri
Email Address: adompieri@ldlkm.com 9, Signature:	
signeture	Date
Robert B. Cohen - 32,768	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

 $\leq 10^{-1} f_{\rm eff} \geq 1000^{-1}$ 

PTO/SB/15 (8-00)

			PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified b <u>y UDLK&amp;M</u>
ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number (Optional)	
		IDLTI 3.0-002 CIP CONT	
WHEREAS, I, owners of the f	Brett P. Seber, of 650	0 Sheridan Avenue, Esco of the United States of Ar	ondido, California 92026, am one of the merica:
Patent No.	Granted	Inventor(\$)	Title
6.748,829	June 15, 2004	Brett P. Seber and Eric B. Carmic	SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS
doing business title and interest NOW, THERE good and value sold, assigned L.D.L. Tech T including all co- held and enjoy and enjoyment terms for whice and entirely as and sale had said Letters P the use and business IN WITNESS	s at 136 Rotary Drive st in, to and under said FORE, in consideration, re d, transferred and set of fools, LLC, all right, or tinuations, continuation yed by the same 1.D.L. at of its successors, as the same would have not been made, togeth tatent, with the right to ehoof of its successors	Letters Patent and the inv Letters Patent and the inv ceipt of which is hereby over, and do hereby sell, title and interest in the ons in part, reissues and <b>Tech Tools, LLC</b> , for its asigns and other legal re of the United States are give been held and enjoyed the ner with all claims for dar sue for, and collect the s , assigns, or other legal re	the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other acknowledged, I, Brett P. Seber, have assign, transfer and set over to the said said inventions and the Letters Patent, reexaminations thereof, the same to be own use and enjoyment, and for the use presentatives, to the end of the term or ranted or reissued or reexamined as fully by me, Brett P. Seber, if this assignment mages by reason of past infringement of same for its own use and behoof, and for
(Date)	125	(Sign <del>á</del>	ture)
Brett P. Sel	day of <u>MAU</u> , O <u>per</u> , <u>personenty know</u> whose name is subsc same in his authorized	obad to the within instrum	on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to ent and acknowledged to me that he signature on the instrument the person or

500 sta - 1000

PATENT REEL: 016263 FRAME: 0318

WHEREAS, I.D.L. Tech Toois, LLC, a limited liability company of the doing business at 136 Rotary Drive, Summit, New Jersey 07901 is title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the invention of NOW THEREEORS in consideration of and in exchange for the sum	ca: ELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS State of <b>Delaware</b> , located and desirous of acquiring the right, covered thereby; of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other viedged, I, <b>Eric B. Carmichae</b> I, sign, transfer and set over to the ventions and the Letters Patent, inations thereof, the same to be
WHEREAS, I, Eric B. Carmichael, of 965 Ocean View Avenue, Encinitate owners of the following Letters Patent of the United States of Americ         Patent No.       Granted       Inventor(s)       The following Letters Patent of the United States of Americ         6,748,829       June 15, 2004       Brett P. Seber       States of Americ and Eric B. Carmichael         WHEREAS, I.D.L.       Tech Tools, LLC, a limited liability company of the doing business at 136 Rotary Drive, Summit, New Jersey 07901 is title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the invention of and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the invention of and in exchange for the sum	tas, California 92024, am one of ca: LF-ADJUSTING PLIERS State of <b>Delaware</b> , located and desirous of acquiring the right, covered thereby; of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other viedged, I, <b>Eric B. Carmichae</b> l, sign, transfer and set over to the ventions and the Letters Patent, inations thereof, the same to be
the owners of the following Letters Patent of the United States of Americ         Patent No.       Granted       Inventor(s)       Tit         6,748,829       June 15, 2004       Brett P. Seber       SE         and Eric B. Carmichael       WHEREAS, I.D.L. Tech Toois, LLC, a limited liability company of the doing business at 136 Rotary Drive, Summit, New Jersey 07901 is title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the invention of and in exchange for the sum	ca: ELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS State of <b>Delaware</b> , located and desirous of acquiring the right, covered thereby; of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other viedged, I, <b>Eric B. Carmichael</b> , sign, transfer and set over to the ventions and the Letters Patent, inations thereof, the same to be
6,748,829       June 15, 2004       Brett P. Seber       Seand Eric B. Carmichael         WHEREAS, I.D.L. Tech Tools, LLC, a limited liability company of the doing business at 136 Rotary Drive, Summit, New Jersey 07901 is title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the invention of the sum second process of the sum second proces of the sum second process of the sum second process of	ELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS State of <b>Delaware</b> , located and desirous of acquiring the right, covered thereby; of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other vledged, I, <b>Eric B. Carmichael</b> , sign, transfer and set over to the ventions and the Letters Patent, inations thereof, the same to be
WHEREAS, I.D.L. Tech Tools, LLC, a limited liability company of the doing business at 136 Rotary Drive, Summit, New Jersey 07901 is title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the invention of NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of and in exchange for the sum	State of <b>Delaware</b> , located and desirous of acquiring the right, covered thereby; of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other vledged, I, <b>Eric B. Carmichael</b> , sign, transfer and set over to the ventions and the Letters Patent, inations thereof, the same to be
title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the invention of and in exchange for the sum	of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other vledged, I, Eric B. Carmichael, sign, transfer and set over to the ventions and the Letters Patent, inations thereof, the same to be
NOW THEREFORE in consideration of and in exchange for the sum	ventions and the Letters Patent, inations thereof, the same to be
good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknow have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, as said <b>I.D.L. Tech Tools, LLC</b> , all right, title and interest in the said in including all continuations, continuations in part, reissues and reexam- held and enjoyed by the same <b>I.D.L. Tech Tools, LLC</b> , for its own us and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal represent terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States are granted of and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by in assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and colle behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other	atives, to the end of the term or r reissued or reexamined as fully me, Eric B. Carmichael, if this for damages by reason of past act the same for its own use and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Eric B. Carmichael, have signed this dou authority to convey this property.	cument as o <del>ne of the</del> owners with
<u>5 - /6 - 05</u> (Date) (Signature)	
State of <u>California</u> ) SS: County of <u>California</u> ) On this <u>IIO</u> day of <u>California</u> , <u>Carmichael</u> , <u>persenally known to me</u> (or proved to me on evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within ins me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by h the person or the entity upor behalf of which the person acted, execut WWW (Notary Public)	is signature on the instrument